MIAM I-DADE

Memorandum &

Date: November 17, 2009
Agenda Item No.8(0)(1)(A

To: Honorable Chairman Dennis C. Moss
and Members, Board of County Commissioners

From: George M. Burgess
County Manager

Subject:  Quarterly Report: AWard of Goods and Services Contracts Valued in Excess of
$100,000 and Up to $1,000,000 — April 1, 2009 through June 30, 2009

As required by Administrative Order 3-38, attached is a report of competitively solicited goods
and services contracts valued in excess of $100,000 and up to $1 million awarded during the
third quarter of fiscal year 2008-09 (Table 1 and Table 2). Contracts were awarded under the
County Manager’s delegated authority in accordance with Section 2-8.1(b) of the County Code
and Administrative Order 3-38.

In addition to the 39 contracts awarded by the County, 12 contracts were awarded by accessing
competitively established contracts from another governmental entity as authorized by
Administrative Order 3-38 (Table 3).

Attachments

M7 ppsast

Hesistant County Manager




MEMORANDUM

(Revised)

TO: Honorable Chairman Dennis C. Moss DATE: November 17, 2009
and Members, Board of County Commissioners :

FROM: R. A. Cuevas, Jr. C SUBJECT: Agenda Item No. 8(0)(1)(n)
County Attorney

Please note any items checked.

“3-Day Rule” for committees applicable if raised
6 weeks required between first reading and public hearing

4 weeks notification to municipal officials required prior to public
hearing

Decreases revenues or increases expenditures without balancing budget

Budget required
Statement of fiscal impact required

Ordinance creating a new board requires detailed County Manager’s
report for public hearing

No committee review

Applicable legislation requires more than a majority vote (i.e., 2/3’s ,
3/5’s , unanimous ) to approve ,

Current information regarding funding source, index code and available
balance, and available capacity (if debt is contemplated) required

ol



Approved 7 Mayor Agenda Item No. 8(0) (1) (a)
Veto 11-17-09

Override

RESOLUTION NO.

RESOLUTION RATIFYING THE COUNTY MAYOR OR COUNTY
MAYOR'S DESIGNEE AWARD OF CONTRACTS UNDER FULL
AND OPEN COMPETITION FOR THE PURCHASE OF GOODS
AND SERVICES VALUED IN EXCESS OF $100,000 AND UP TO
$1,000,000 EXECUTED DURING THE PERIOD OF APRIL 1,
2009 THROUGH JUNE 30, 2009

WHEREAS, this Board desires to accomplish the purposes ouﬂined in the
accompanying memorandum, a copy of which is incorporated herein by reference,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF COUNTY
COMMISSIONERS OF MIAMI-DADE COUNTY, FLORIDA, that this Board ratifies the County
Mayor or County Mayor’'s designee award of contracts under full and open competition for the
purchase of goods and services valued in excess of $100,000 and up to $1,000,000 executed
during the period of April 1, 2009 through June 30, 2009.

The foregoing resolution was offered by Commissioner :
who moved its adoption. The motion was seconded by Commissioner

and upon being put to a vote, the vote was as follows:

Dennis C. Moss, Chairman
Jose "Pepe" Diaz, Vice-Chairman

Bruno A. Barreiro Audrey M. Edmonson
Carlos A. Gimenez Sally A. Heyman
Barbara J. Jordan Joe A. Martinez
Dorrin D. Rolle Natacha Seijas

Katy Sorenson Rebeca Sosa

Sen. Javier D. Souto

Gy



Agenda ltem No. 8(O)(1)(A)
Page No. 2
The Chairperson thereupon declared the resolution duly passed and adopted this 17"
day of November, 2009. This resolution shall become effective ten (10) days after the date of
its adoption unless vetoed by the Mayor, and if vetoed, shall become effective only upon an
override by this Board.
MIAMI-DADE COUNTY, FLORIDA
BY ITS BOARD OF
COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
HARVEY RUVIN, CLERK

By:
Deputy Clerk

Approved by County Attorney as A‘b
to form and legal sufficiency.

Hugo Benitez



Table 1
Award of Goods and Services Contracts Exceeding $100,000 and up to $1 Million
(April 1, 2009 - June 30, 2009)

e

. Review -
Item Contract No. and Title | Contract Term Award Value Cumulative Vendors Awarded User Department cmumnjmzn Funding Source | Committee Date | UAP Living Award Date
No. Contract Value Allocation and Number Wage
1 9013-1/19 Five years, with $500,000.00 $1,000,000.00 |1. ADVANCED MODULAR [WATER AND SEWER $500,000.00|Proprietary SBE Bid Yes N/A June 4, 2009
OFFICE TRAILERS - | one, five-year *OTRis valued |STRUCTURES INC Revenue Preference
PRE-QUALIFICATION OTR at $500,000 |2. MCGRATH RENT CORP* Apr 15, 2009
3. MODULAR SPACE ltem #6-10
CORPORATION*
2 9022-3/13 One year with $181,980.00 $727,920.00 [1. BEST JANITORIAL & CLERK OF COURTS $4,440.00|Clerk Revenue SBE Set Aside Yes Yes June 16, 2009
JANITORIAL SERVICES]| three, one-year **Each OTRis |SUPPLIES INC Apr 15, 2009
OTRs valuedat |5 ¢ EANING QUALITY  [Gsa $49,200.00|Internal Service ftem #2-01
$181,980.00  [SERVICES US CORP Fund
3. FINE TOUCH MOBILE ADMINISTRATIVE $128,340.00|General Fund
DETAILING INC OFFICE OF THE $181,980.00
4. SUNSHINE RAPID COURT
CLEANING SERVICES INC
3 9006-0/13 Four years $896,000.00 $896,000.00 |1. BIOSTRIDE INC D/B/A DERM $96,000.00|Proprietary SBE Bid Yes N/A May 14, 2009
CHEMICAL TEST VENTURE LABS, INC.* Revenue Preference
SUPPLIES FOR 2. DIAGNOSTIXX OF MEDICAL EXAMINER $800,000.00]|General Fund Mar 18, 2009
TOXICOLOGY LAB - CALIFORNIA CORP* $896,000.00 Item #6-01
PREQUALIFICATION
3. GOVERNMENT
SCIENTIFIC SOURCE INC*
4. MICROLITER
ANALYTICAL SUPPLIES
INC*
5. NEOGEN
CORPORATION*
6. ORASURE
TECHNOLOGIES INC*
7. PEAVEY
CORPORATION*
8. POLYMEDCO INC*
4 6155-3/13 One year with $114,233.80 $456,935.20 |1. AMERICAN FASTENERS [AVIATION $9,387.67|Proprietary SBE Bid Yes N/A May 1, 2009
BATTERIES - three, one-year **Each OTRis [CORP Revenue Preference
GENERAL PURPOSE OTRs valued at 2. APOLLO SAFETY & CORRECTIONS & $8,647.67|General Fund Feb 04, 2009
$114,233.80 |INDUSTRIAL INC REHABILITATION
3. MERCEDES ELECTRIC |FIRE RESCUE $12,267.67|Fire District ltem #6-05
SUPPLY INC GIC $4,107.67|General Fund
4. PYRAMID PAPER GSA $30,597.14|Internal Service
COMPANY Fund
ETSD $3,667.67|General Fund
MDT $15,987.67|MDT Operating
MDPD $4,407.67|General Fund
PARK AND $5,867.67|General Fund
RECREATION
SEAPORT $3,307.67 |Proprietary
Revenue
WATER AND SEWER $15,987.63|Proprietary
. $114,233.80[Revenue

*Non-local vendor

**Indicates the OTR value



Review

_ra m Contract No. and Title | Contract Term Award Value Cumulative Vendors Awarded User Department Uavmnzuo:n Funding Source | Committee Date | UAP Living Award Date
0. ! Contract Value Allocation and Number Wage
5 7176-3/13 One year with $100,000.00 $400,000.00 1. CARDINAL SCALE MFG [AVIATION $100,000.00|Proprietary SBE Bid No N/A April 27, 2009
SCALES, ELECTRONIC]| three, one-year **Each OTRis |CO* Revenue Preference
(PASSENGER OTRs valued at 2. SCALE RITE INC Feb 18, 2009
BAGGAGE WEIGHING) $100,000.00 Item #6-03
6 1B8983-3/13 One year with $100,000.00 $400,000.00 |1. COMMERCIAL ENERGY |AVIATION $5,714.29|Proprietary SBE Bid Yes N/A April 8, 2009
SWIMMING POOL three, one-year **Each OTRis |SPECIALISTS INC* Revenue Preference
CHEMICALS, OTRs valued at 2. PRO STAR POOL GSA $12,857.14|Internal Service Mar 04, 2009
ACCESSORIES, PARTS $100,000.00 |SUPPLIES INC* Fund ltem #6-06
& SUPPLIES MDT $1,428.57|MDT Operating
PARK AND $64,857.14|General Fund
RECREATION
SEAPORT $3,428.57 |Proprietary
Revenue
VIZCAYA MUSEUM $3,142.86|General Fund/
Operating
Revenue
WATER AND SEWER $8,571.43|Proprietary
$100,000.00|REVENUe
7 1Q8947-WS One-Time $135,337.50 $135,337.50 1. EFFICIENT IRRIGATION [WATER AND SEWER $135,337.50| Proprietary SBE Bid Yes N/A April 3, 2009
DIGITAL SOIL purchase RESOURCES INC Revenue Preference
MOISTURE Feb 04, 2009
CONTROLLERS Item #6-09
8 8929B-1/09 Two months $100,000.00 $200,000.00 |1. EARTHGRAINS BAKING JCORRECTIONS & $90,000.00}General Fund SBE Bid Yes N/A May 28, 2009
BAKERY PRODUCTS | with one, two- **Each OTRis JCOMPANIES INC* REHABILITATION Preference
month OTR valued at 2. HOM LYKE BAKING FIRE RESCUE $5,000.00|Fire District Dec 10, 2008
$100,000.00  |COMPANY INC* HUMAN SERVICES $5,000.00|General/State ltem #6-08
$100,000.00] 1"
9 9001-GS One-Time $346,491.00 $346,491.00 1. AUTO HOLDING CORP |GSA $346,491.00] Internal Service SBE Bid Yes N/A April 7, 2009
2009 CHEVROLET Purchase Fund Preference
EXPRESS CARGO Mar 04, 2009
VANS W/ANIMAL Item #6-01
CONTROL CAGES
10 9026-0/09 Three months $250,000.00 $250,000.00 1. AFFORDABLE METAL AVIATION $25,000.00| Proprietary SBE Bid Yes N/A June 1, 2009
WELDING INC Revenue Preference
REPAIRS/MACHINE 2. ALM MACHINE INC BUILDING $1,000.00]Proprietary Apr 29, 2009
SHOP/METAL Revenue ltem #6-06
FABRICATION SVCS- 3. B & B WELDING CORRECTIONS & $15,000.00|General Fund
PREQUAL MACHINE SERVICE INC  |REHABILITATION
4. CONDO ELECTRIC FIRE RESCUE $10,000.00|Fire District
MOTOR REPAIR INC
5. MILLENNIUM MACHINE |GSA $15,000.00|Internal Service
SHOP INC Fund
6. PROTECH GROUP INC |HOUSING AGENCY $50,000.00|Federal Fund
LIBRARY $7,000.00|Library District
MEDICAL EXAMINER $1,000.00|General Fund

*Non-local vendor

**Indicates the OTR value



Review

_ro:_ Contract No. and Title | Contract Term Award Value Cumulative Vendors Awarded User Department Uoum_.»zwo:n Funding Source | Committee Date | UAP Living Award Date
o. Contract Value Allocation Wage
and Number
9026-0/09 PARK AND $20,000.00|General Fund
WELDING RECREATION
REPAIRS/MACHINE PUBLIC WORKS $5,000.00|General
SHOP/METAL Fund/Proprietary
FABRICATION SVCS- Revenue
PREQUAL SEAPORT $20,000.00|Proprietary
(Contd.) Revenue
SOLID WASTE $6,000.00|Proprietary
MANAGEMENT Revenue
WATER AND SEWER $75,000.00|Proprietary
$250,000.00|Revenue
11 8990-4/14 One year with $104,500.00 $522,500.00 |1.A & B HARDWARE INC |AVIATION $37,500.00|Proprietary SBE Set Aside Yes N/A May 12, 2009
ACOUSTICAL CEILING | four, one-year **Each OTR is Revenue Mar 18, 2009
TILES OTRs valued at 2. AMION ENTERPRISES |CORRECTIONS & $10,000.00|General Fund item #2-01
$104,500.00 |INTERNATIONAL CORP REHABILITATION
3. FLORIDA FASTENERS & |FIRE RESCUE $5,000.00|Fire District
EQUIPMENT CO INC
GSA $7,000.00|Internal Service
Fund and
Federal Funds
HOUSING AGENCY $15,000.00|Federal Fund
MDT $1,500.00|MDT Operating
MDPD $2,500.00|General Fund
PARK AND $11,000.00|General Fund
RECREATION
SEAPORT $5,000.00|Proprietary
Revenue
WATER AND SEWER $10,000.00|Proprietary
Revenue
$104,500.00
12 8997-1/113 Two years with $500,000.00 $1,000,000.00 |1. BEST GARAGE DOORS [FIRE RESCUE $500,000.00]25% Generat SBE Bid No N/A April 30, 2009
GARAGE OVERHEAD | one, two-year **Each OTRis |[INC Preference
DOORS (OHD) - OTR valued at 2. CONWELL & 75% Federal Apr 01, 2009
PREQUALIFICATION $500,000.00 [ASSOCIATES Grant Item #6-04
CONSULTING COMPANY
3. DOOR SYSTEMS OF
SOUTH FLORIDA INC
4. TCS CONTRACTING
CORP
13 1Q9033-1/10 Six months with $250,000.00 $250,000.00 |1. ALBION STAFFING HOUSING AGENCY $160,000.00}Federal SBE Bid Yes Yes April 30, 2009
TEMPORARY one, six-month **(OTR will not be |SOLUTIONS INC Preference
NURSING PERSONNEL OTR exercised) 2. FIRST ALERT STAFFING |HUMAN SERVICES $90,000.00|General/State/
TEAMLLC Federal Fund
3. MAXIM HEALTHCARE $250,000.00[|General Fund
SERVICES INC*
4. QUALIFIED HOMECARE
SERVICES INC
14 1B9018-1/09 Three months $249,000.00 $249,000.00 |1. DIAMOND R FERTILIZER |AVIATION $10,000.00|Proprietary SBE Bid Yes N/A May 18, 2009
FERTILIZERS - and twenty-four COMPANY INC* Revenue Preference
PREQUALIFICATION days 2. GOLF VENTURES INC* |PARK AND $160,000.00|General Fund April 15, 2009
RECREATION Item #6-08
3.LESCO INC* PUBLIC WORKS $78,000.00|General Fund

*Non-local vendor

**Indicates the OTR value




Review

Item Contract No. and Title | Contract Term Award Value Cumulative Vendors Awarded User Department Department Funding Source | Committee Date | UAP Living Award Date
No. o Contract Value Allocation and Number Wage
189018-1/09 4. PANCAR INDUSTRIAL  |VIZCAYA MUSEUM $1,000.00|General
FERTILIZERS - SUPPLY CORP* Fund/Operating
PREQUALIFICATION Revenue
249,000.0
(Cont'd.) $ 0
15 5204-0/10 One year $996,000.00 $996,000.00 |1. AUTO HOLDING CORP |AVIATION $64,000.00|Proprietary SBE Bid Yes N/A May 4, 2009
MODEL YEAR 2009 Revenue Preference
PICKUP TRUCKS 2. DON REID FORD INC*  [GSA $932,000.00]Internal Service Jan 07, 2009
3. GUS MACHADO FORD Fund Item #6-03
INC $996,000.00
4. TROPICAL FORD
INCORPORATED*
16 9008-0/09 Two months $375,000.00 $375,000.00 |1.BENNETT AUTO GSA $375,000.00|Internal Service SBE Bid Yes N/A April 20, 2009
AUTO AND TRUCK SUPPLY INC Fund Preference
REPLACEMENT
C 2. COLD AIR Apr 01, 2009
PARTS
DISTRIBUTORS ltem #6-02

WAREHOUSE OF FLORIDA
INC*

3.D & L AUTO & MARINE
SUPPLIES INC

4. DIESEL POWER &
INJECTION INC

5. ELECTRIC SALES AND
SERVICE INC

6. EMERGENCY VEHICLE
SUPPLY COMPANY LLC
7. GENUINE PARTS CO*
8. PALM TRUCK CENTERS
INC

9. PALMETTO FORD
TRUCK SALES INC

10. PANCAR INDUSTRIAL
SUPPLY CORP

11. PAPCO AUTO PARTS
SOUTH INC

12. PARTS DEPOT INC*
13. PENA POWER
STEERING INC

14. POWER BRAKE
EXCHANGE INC

15. RAMAR ENTERPRISE
OF BROWARD INC

16. RECHTIEN
INTERNATIONAL TRUCKS
INC

17. REMA TIRE SUPPLY
INC )

18. TPH ACQUISITION
LLLP*

19. TRUCKMAX INC

20. US AUTO RADIATOR
SUPPLY COMPANY OF
BROWARD

*Non-local vendor
**Indicates the OTR value




Review

Item Contract No. and Title | Contract Term Award Value Cumulative Vendors Awarded User Department Uoum::._o:n Funding Source | Committee Date | UAP Living Award Date
No. Contract Value Allocation and Number Wage
17 7560B-0/09 Six months $143,220.00 $143,220.00 1. AIRGAS SPECIALTY WATER AND SEWER $143,220.00|Proprietary SBE Bid Yes N/A April 27, 2009
AQUEOUS AMMONIA PRODUCTS INC* Revenue Preference
Apr 15, 2009
ltem #2-07
18 8982-1113 Two years with $204,000.00 $408,000.00 [1. ALUMMA TECH GSA $104,000.00]Internal Service SBE Set Aside Yes N/A May 5, 2009
ELECTRONIC one, two-year **Each OTRis |ELECTROPAINTING INC Fund Mar 04, 2009
vm,__»ﬂwum_.m_w_wxﬁww - OTR %,\N\__:mmomwo 2. H A CONTRACTING HOUSING AGENCY $100,000.00|Federal Fund ftem #02-01A
IV CORPORATION $204,000.00
19 5515-1111 One year with $272,875.00 $545,750.00 1. GATOR AUTO GLASS AVIATION $8,500.00|Proprietary SBE Bid Yes N/A May 19, 2009
AUTO one, one-year **Each OTRis |OF SOUTH FLORIDA INC Revenue Preference
GLASS/WINDOW OTR valued at 2. PLAZA AUTO GLASS INC|FIRE RESCUE $8,500.00|Fire District Feb 18, 2009
REGULATOR $272,875.00 . ltem #6-06
(FURNISH & INSTALL) GSA $225,000.00 “u:“”_%_ Services
MDT $4,725.00|MDT Operating
PARK AND $8,000.00|General fund
RECREATION
SEAPORT $1,250.00|Proprietary
Revenue
SOLID WASTE $1,900.00|Proprietary
MANAGEMENT Revenue
WATER AND SEWER $15.000.00|Proprietary
$272,875.00CVeNe
20 8912-4/14 One year with $100,346.00 $501,730.00 1.AMFAKINC WATER AND SEWER $100,346.00|Proprietary SBE Set Aside Yes N/A April 2, 2009
WORK GLOVES FOR four, one-year **Each OTR is 2. DISTRICT HEALTHCARE Revenue Dec 10, 2008
WASD OTRs valuedat [ JANITORIAL SUPPLY ftem #2-02
$100,346.00 |3 pANCAR INDUSTRIAL
SUPPLY CORP
21 0819-0/14 Five years $500,000.00 $500,000.00 1. KIMBALL ELECTRONIC |AVIATION $10,000.00|Proprietary SBE Bid Yes N/A April 10, 2009
ELECTRONIC TEST LABORATORY INC Revenue Preference
EQUIP REPAIR SVCS - 2. NEWARK ETSD $12,000.00|General and Feb 18, 2009
PREQUALIFICATION CORPORATION* Internal Funds ltem #6-07
3. WE ARE ELECTRONICS |MDT $250,000.00|MDT Operating
LLC PARK AND $25,000.00|General Fund
PUBLIC WORKS $3,000.00|General Fund
WATER AND SEWER $200,000.00|Proprietary
R
$500,000.00[ 0 "¢
22 9078-PD One-Time $791,005.00 $791,005.00 |1. AERO AVIONICS INC MDPD $791,005.00|Federal Funds No Measure No N/A June 23, 2009
AERIAL BASED purchase Jun 10, 2009
SURVEILLANCE ltem #5-02
CAMERA TURRET
SYSTEM
23 9047-2/12 One year with $140,305.36 $480,066.48 1. CITY FIRE INC AVIATION $52,589.50|Proprietary SBE Bid Yes N/A June 16, 2009
FIRE EXTINGUISHERS | two, one-year Revenue Preference
OTRs “Each OTRis [2. COLD FIRE LAW DERM $875.75|Proprietary May 13, 2009
valued at ENFORCEMENT FLORIDA Revenue Item #6-03
$169,880.56 |LLC*

*Non-local vendor

**Indicates the OTR value




Review

/O

item Contract No. and Title | Contract Term Award Value Cumulative Vendors Awarded User Department Um_um:_._...o:. Funding Source | Committee Date | UAP Living Award Date
No. Contract Value Allocation Wage
and Number
9047-2/12 3. SECURITY FIRE FIRE RESCUE $11,810.00|Fire District
FIRE EXTINGUISHERS PREVENTION INC
(Cont'd.) 4. TRIANGLE FIRE INC GSA $6,984.60(Internal Service
Fund
HOUSING AGENCY $2,395.90|Federal Funds
HUMAN SERVICES $3,536.64|General Fund
MDPD $10,990.00|General Fund
PARK AND $5,370.60|General Fund
RECREATION
PUBLIC WORKS $7,066.12|General Fund
WATER AND SEWER $38,686.25|Proprietary
$140,305.36|Revenue
24 1B9023-2/13 Two years with $135,500.00 $271,000.00 |[1.LEO'S SPEEDOMETER |MDPD $135,500.00]|General Fund SBE Bid Yes N/A June 10, 2009
AUTOMOBILE two, one-year "*Each OTRis [INC Preference
SPEEDOMETER OTRs valued at
2
CALIBRATION AND $67,7500 ﬁ_“mmm.mmmw
CERTIFICATION SVCS
25 8916-0/14 Five years $925,670.00 $925,670.00 [1. CORPORATE BUILDING CODE $47,610.00|General Fund SBE Bid Yes N/A April 22, 2009
PROF INTERPRETING TRANSLATION SERVICES |COMPLIANCE Preference
& TRANSLATING SVCS INC* Jan. 7, 2009
2. DREAMS INNOVATORS |[CORRECTIONS & $109,005.00|General Fund Item #6-07
INC REHABILITATION
3. OPEN GIC $123,255.00|General Fund
COMMUNICATIONS
INTERNATIONAL INC*
4. PROFESSIONAL GSA $5,290.00]internal Service
TRANSLATING SERVICE Fund
INC
5. TRUSTED MDFPD $584,640.00|General Fund
TRANSLATIONS INC*
PLANNING & ZONING $15,000.00|General Fund/
Operating
Revenue
SO FL EMPLOYMENT & $15,870.00|Federal Funds
TRAINING
VIZCAYA MUSEUM $25,000.00|General Fund/
Operating
Revenue
$925,670.00
26 $59005-3/13 One year with $100,000.00 $400,000.00 [1. BREEZE EASTERN FIRE RESCUE $100,000.00|Fire District No Measure Yes N/A May 19, 2009
BREEZE HOISTS three, one-year **Each OTRis |CORPORATION Apr 15, 2009
OVERHAUL, PARTS OTRs valued at Item #2-04
AND REPAIR $100,000.00

Contracts Awarded by DPM:

$8,511,463.66

*Non-local vendor

**Indicates the OTR value



Table 2
Contract(s) Awarded by Miami-Dade Aviation Department

(April 1, 2009 through June 30, 2009)

. Review .
tem Contract No. and Title | Contract Term Award Value Cumulative Vendors Awarded User Department Um_umns.._mi Funding Source | Committee Date | UAP Living Award Date
No. Contract Value Allocation Wage
and Number
1 RFQ MDAD-08-01 Three years $1,000,000.00 $1,000,000.00 |1. American Appraisal AVIATION $601,000.00|Proprietary SBE Selection No N/A June 18, 2009
PROPERTY with two one- Associates, Inc* Revenue Factor
INSURANCE year OTRs October 15, 2008
APPRAISAL SERVICES Itemn #6-02

Contracts Awarded by Aviation: $601,000.00

*Non-local vendor

**Indicates the OTR value




Contracts Awarded by Accessing Competitive Contracts of Other Oo<o_.:32=m_ msﬁ:_om
(April 1, 2009 through June 30, 2009) )

Table 3

Review

tem Contract No. and Title | Contract Term Award Value Cumulative Vendors Awarded User Department Umvm;jmzn Funding Source | Committee Date | UAP Living Award Date
No. Contract Value Allocation Wage
and Number
1 S06-523100 Thirty-three $263,088.50 $263,088.50 |1. GRAPHIC DESIGNS AVIATION $6,250.00|Proprietary SBE Bid Yes N/A May 1, 2009
AUTOMOTIVE POLICE | month term INTERNATIONAL INC* |Revenue Preference
CAR DECALS DERM $2,500.00|General Fund May 13, 2009
Item #2-06
FIRE RESCUE $46,500.00|Fire District
GSA $38,500.00|Internal Services
Fund
LIBRARY $10,000.00|Library District
MDT $51,500.00|MDT Operating
POLICE $82,500.00|General Fund
PARK AND $16,713.50|General Fund
RECREATION
WATER AND SEWER $8,625.00}Proprietary
$263,088.50[ CVenue
2 GS-07F-0538M Three-year term $143,990.00 $143,990.00 |1. REMOTEC INC* -|POLICE $143,990.00|General Fund No Measure No N/A May 21, 2009
LAW ENFORCEMENT May 13, 2009
& SECURITY ltem #5-02
EQUIPMENT
3 VA-050711-GARG Eleven-month $282,000.00 $282,000.00 |1. GARTNER INC* ETSD $250,000.00|General Fund No Measure Yes N/A June 17, 2009
IT RESEARCH & term Jun 10, 2009
ADVISORY SERVICES POLICE $52.000.00) General Fund item #2-03
$282,000.00
4 021-JJ04 Twenty-six $450,000.00 $450,000.00 [1. ATC INTERNATIONAL ETSD $450,000.00]Internal Service No Measure Yes N/A June 30, 2009
WIRELESS NETWORK,| month and COMMUNICATIONS INC Funds Jun 24, 2009
TELECOM-FURNISH & | twenty-one day Item #2-02
INSTALL term 2. ATC INTERNATIONAL
INC
- 3. JDL TECHNOLOGIES
INC*
4. STRUCTURED CABLING
SOLUTIONS INC
5. UNITED DATA
TECHNOLOGIES INC
5 08-16-0908-A Five-month $990,000.00 $990,000.00 |1. GARBER FORD AVIATION $22,000.00|Proprietary No Measure Yes N/A May 18, 2009
PURSUIT, term MERCURY INC* Revenue May 13, 2009
ADMINISTRATIVE, ; ltem #2-03
UTILITY VEHICLES GSA $968,000.00 Whmmzm_ Services
$990,000.00

(

*Non-local vendor

**Indicates the OTR value



- FE—— . Review ",
ftem Contract No. and Title | Contract Term Award Value - i/ Lumulative - - Vendors Awarded User Department Uo_umna._o:n Funding Source | Committee Date | UAP Living Award Date
No. Contract Value - DA Allocation Wage
i e _ _ | andNumber
6 252-000-09-1(A) Six-month term $120,000.00 $120,000.00 |1. MICROSOFT CLERK OF COURTS $30,000.00(Clerk Revenue No Measure Yes N/A May 15, 2009 ~
MICROSOFT CORPORATION* May 13, 2009
LICENSES, SUPPORT, 2. SHI INTERNATIONAL  |CORRECTIONS & $30,000.00|General Fund item #2-05
AND PROFESSIONAL CORP* REHABILITATION
SERVICES
LIBRARY $30,000.00|Library District
STATE ATTORNEY'S $30,000.00]Proprietary
OFFICE Revenue
$120,000.00
7 P08-02 Four-year term $406,741.00 $406,741.00 |1. CANON BUSINESS GSA $406,741.00] Internal Services No Measure Yes N/A June 18, 2009
MULTIFUNCTIONAL SOLUTIONS INC* Fund Jun 10, 2009
DIGITAL COPIERS, Item #2-04
SUPPLIES & RELATED
SUPPORT SVCS
8 06405 Twenty-two $160,215.41 $160,215.41  [1. AUTOMOTIVE FIRE RESCUE $160,215.41|Fire District Apr 29, 2009 Yes N/A May 18, 2009
VEHICLE LIFTS AND month term RESOURCES INC* No Measure
RELATED GARAGE . 2. STERTIL KONI USA INC* ltem #2-04
9 760-001-08-1 One-month $195,174.00 $195,174.00 |1.KELLY TRACTOR CO PARK AND $195,174.00|Grant May 13, 2009 Yes N/A June 1, 2009
CONSTRUCTION, term RECREATION No Measure
INDUSTRIAL & ltem #2-07
AGRICULTURAL
EQUIPMENT
10 103-HH12 Six-month term $146,000.00 $146,000.00 |1. CARLOS RIVERO CORRECTIONS & $3,400.00|General Fund No Measure Yes N/A May 18, 2009
GREASE TRAP SEPTIC PLUMBING & SEPTIC REHABILITATION April 15, 2009
TANK & STORM DRAIN TANK FIRE RESCUE $6,800.00|Fire District ltem #2-06
PUMP OUT/REPAIR GSA $50,800.00[Innternal
SVCS Services Fund
HOUSING AGENCY $8,500.00|Federal Fund
MDT $2,500.00{MDT Operating
PARK AND $57,900.00|General Fund
RECREATION
PUBLIC WORKS $12,700.00|Proprietary
Revenue/ Special
Assessment
Funds
SEAPORT $3,400.00|Proprietary
DEPARTMENT Revenue
$1486,000.00
11 09/10-04-0120 Twenty-three $499,900.00 $499,900.00 |1. EARL W COLVARD INC |GSA $499,900.00]Internal Services No Measure Yes N/A April 3, 2009
TIRES & RELATED month term Fund Feb 04, 2009
2. KM PEDERSEN Item #2-10
ENTERPRISES INC
3. TIRESOLES OF
BROWARD INC*
Competitive Governmental Contracts Accessed by DPM (Table 3): $3,657,108.91
Department of Procurement Management (Table 1) $ 8,511,463.66
Aviation Contracts (Table 2) $ 601,000.00
Competitive Government Contracts Accessed by DPM (Table 3) $ 3,657,108.91
¢ Grand Total: $ 12,769,572.57

/3

*Non-local vendor
**Indicates the OTR value




 
 
    
   HistoryItem_V1
   AddMaskingTape
        
     Range: all pages
     Mask co-ordinates: Horizontal, vertical offset 590.78, -9.31 Width 52.63 Height 802.62 points
     Origin: bottom left
      

        
     1
     0
     BL
    
            
                
         Both
         77
         AllDoc
         78
              

       CurrentAVDoc
          

     590.7819 -9.3057 52.6309 802.6216 
      

        
     QITE_QuiteImposingPlus2
     Quite Imposing Plus 2.1c
     Quite Imposing Plus 2
     1
      

        
     12
     13
     12
     13
      

   1
  

 HistoryList_V1
 qi2base





